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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 1 unbound and 
40 bound copies of the foregoing Petition for Writ of 
Certiorari in Molina Healthcare of Illinois, Inc. and 
Molina Healthcare, Inc. v. Thomas Prose, were sent via 
Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 
copies were sent via Next Day Service and e-mail to 
the following parties listed below, this 14th day of 
February, 2022: 

Tejinder Singh 
Goldstein & Russell, P.C. 
Suite 850 
7475 Wisconsin Avenue 
Suite 850 
Bethesda, MD 20814 
(202) 362-0636 
tsingh@goldsteinrussell.com 

Neil M. Rosenbaum 
Damon E. Dunn 
Funkhouser Vegosen Liebman & Dunn 
Suite 2300 
55 W. Monroe Street 
Chicago, IL 60603-0000 
(312) 701-6800 
nrosenbaum@fvldlaw.com 
ddunn@fvldlaw.com 

Bruce C. Howard 
Howard Law LLC 
Suite 1600 
17 N. State Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 
(630) 7 40-9662 
bhoward@howardlaw .llc 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
I www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Squ~re 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



PaulM. King 
Pedersen & Houpt, P.C. 
Suite 2700 
161 N. Clark Street 
Chicago, IL 60601-3242 
pking@pedersenhoupt.com 
(312) 261-2288 

Elizabeth B. Prelogar 
Solicitor General 
United States Department of Justice 
Room 5616 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

Counsel for Respondent 

Anne M. Voigts 
Counsel of Record 

Quyen L. Ta 
Matthew V.H. Noller 
King & Spalding LLP 
50 California Street 
Suite 3300 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
(415) 318-1200 
avoigts@kslaw.com 
qta@kslaw.com 
mnoller@kslaw.com 



Kelly Perigoe 
Albert Giang 
King & Spalding LLP 
633 West Fifth Street 
Suite 1600 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
(213) 443-4355 
kperigoe@kslaw.com 
agiang@kslaw.com 

Jeffrey S. Bucholtz 
Ashley C. Parrish 
King & Spalding LLP 
1700 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 737-0500 
jbucholtz@kslaw.com 
aparrish@kslaw.com 

Counsel for Petitioners 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on February 14, 2022. 

Emily Mullins 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
Notary Public, Sia d Ohio 

My Commission Expires 
·ebruary 14, 2023 


